If you are NOT a current member of the Plymouth Arts Center please return this membership form and fee with your entry.

Date	Total Enc	losed
Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone	Email	

### YEARLY MEMBERSHIP LEVEL

Please check one:

Diamond \$1000	Family Regular \$50
🗖 Sapphire \$500	Individual \$40
🛛 Platinum \$250	Family Senior (62+) \$40
🗖 Gold \$100	□ Individual Senior (62+) \$30
Silver \$60	🗖 Student (Age 16+) \$10

## Please make checks payable to:

Plymouth Arts Center

#### MasterCard and Visa Charge Cards

Name as it appears on Card:

Acct	#
ACCL	TT

Exp. Date

CVC # Code on back of card

Thank you for your membership support.

# MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

- I would like to display my artwork in the Member's Sales Gallery
- Please contact me about volunteer opportunities

**Complete this form and return to:** Plymouth Arts Center PO Box 253 • Plymouth, WI 53073

# SIIO NORTH

# EXHIBIT CALENDAR

OCTOBER 18, 2024 (Postmarked deadline for entry)

WEEK OF NOVEMBER 11-15, 2024 (Shipped work to arrive)

**SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2024** (Delivery of artwork 10 am - 2 pm)

**FRIDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2024** (Artists' Opening Reception 5-7:30 pm) Soft opening of exhibit on Friday, November 22

November 22, 2024 – JANUARY 10, 2025 (Dates of Exhibition)

# FRIDAY, JAN. 10 & SATURDAY, JAN. 11

(Entries picked up at PAC) Friday 4-6 pm & Saturday 11:30 am - 1:30 pm NO EARLY PICK UPS

# WEEK OF JANUARY 13 – JANUARY 17, 2025

(Shipped work returned)

PRESENTING SPONSORS

# Paul Sartori Memorial Fund

# **Franz Backus**



Gallery 110 North Plymouth Arts Center 520 E Mill Street • Plymouth, WI 53073 (920) 892-8409

# 29<sup>th</sup> Annual

# Holiday Membership Exhibition

PLYMOUTH

ARTS

Nov. 22, 2024 – Jan. 10, 2025

CENTER

# 29th Annual HOLIDAY MEMBERSHIP EXHIBITION

November 22, 2024 - January 10, 2025 Opening Reception • Friday, December 6 5 pm - 7:30 pm

We welcome you as Members of the Plymouth Arts Center and participants in the 29<sup>th</sup> Annual Holiday Membership Exhibition.

This Holiday Exhibit is open to all PAC Members 16 years

**old and older.** Each member may enter one (1) piece of original concept and design, not previously displayed at Gallery 110 North. Compositions from published material, other artists' work or from photographs not taken by the artist are not considered original.

- Must have been created within the last three years
- Wall-hung entries must be properly framed & wired
- Framed size may not exceed 30" x 30" or the
- equivalent of 900 square inches. - No diptychs or triptychs, single piece entry only
- Mat color: white, off-white, cream, pale gray or beige

The Fine Arts Committee will have the final word on the work to be exhibited. No substitutions after the entry form is received.

# Open to all 2 and 3 dimensional fine art media

including, but not limited to, pastel, painting, sculpture, graphite, drawing, photography, fiber, ceramics, metal, glass, wood, paper, jewelry, leather, print making, and mixed media.

## **BONNITA BUDYSZ**

apply to

ELIGIBILITY

ap file

MEDIA

apple of

JUDGE

apple -

AWARDS

Bonnita's highly acclaimed, internationally awarded paintings are widely exhibited and sought after by private and corporate collectors, fine galleries, and museums alike and consistently garner prestigious awards at the American Impressionist Society, Oil Painters of America, and the Pastel Society of the West Coast. International Artist Magazine, American Artist, Art of the West, Plein Air Magazine, and Wisconsin Trails chose to showcase her work and inspired way of going. As founder of the ecologically sensitive plein air painting group Water's Edge Artists, and with the launch of the Water Dance Project, she continues to champion conservation issues. She shares her love of art by conducting popular workshops; by exhibiting locally, nationally and internationally, and by demonstrating and lecturing at prestigious learning institutions worldwide.

#### Best of Show, First through Third Place and Merit Awards will be presented. We also honor the memory of Robert Heuel with the presentation of t

memory of Robert Heuel with the presentation of the Robert Heuel, O.P.A. Award to an artist who displays exceptional skill in his/her chosen path. Artists are encouraged to offer their work for sale. • Commissions: The Plymouth Arts Center shall sell the artworks in Gallery 110 North only at the retail price specified by the Artist on the Application Form. The PAC and the Artist agree that 25% (percent) commission of the retail price will be due the Plymouth Arts Center. Sales Tax: The PAC assumes all responsibilities for Sales Tax. We will collect and pay the WI State 5.5% sales tax on all works sold in Gallery 110 North. The applicable sales tax as determined by the State, will be added to the retail price as established by the Artist.

All work will be insured by the PAC while in the care of the gallery. Artist is responsible for shipping and insurance costs to and from the gallery. Submission of this application form constitutes the agreement to all conditions listed in this prospectus.

# ENTRY FORM (Checklist)

SALES

A.

S

LIABILITY

Sold and

ENTRY PROCEDURES

Þ

RETURN

لل

DELIVERY

Start Start

All entry forms must be returned and postmarked no later than OCTOBER 18, 2024

New Members must enclose completed membership form and fee for Membership with completed entry form.

Handling Fee: Include \$25 fee ONLY IF ARTWORK IS TO BE SHIPPED

Make all checks payable to: Plymouth Arts Center

#### Mailing/Shipping Address:

Plymouth Arts Center - Membership Exhibit 520 E. Mill St. • P.O. Box 253 • Plymouth, WI 53073

# HAND DELIVERED ARTWORK (Checklist)

□ Saturday, NOVEMBER 16, 2024 • 10 am - 2 pm Gallery 110 North • 520 East Mill St., Plymouth

Label the back of artwork. Include: Artist's name, Title of piece, Dimensions, Sale Price, or Not For Sale.

#### SHIPPED ARTWORK (Checklist)

Artist is responsible for all expense related to shipping artwork to and from Gallery 110 North.

Label the back of artwork. Include: Artist's name, Title of piece, Dimensions, Sale Price, or Not For Sale.

□ Shipping Fee: Ship in a prepaid, reusable return shipping container or cover return shipping cost with a check made out to Plymouth Arts Center.

<u>Note</u>: In the event the artwork is sold during the exhibit, the return shipping and \$25 handling fees may be credited against the 25% commission due PAC from the artist.

□ Ship to arrive the week of November 11-15, 2024 (see mailing/shipping address above)

#### **RETURN OF ARTWORK**

- Work picked up by Artist Friday, January 10, 2025
  4-6pm and Saturday, January 11, 11:30am 1:30pm
- Shipped work returned by same Carrier: Week of January 13 - January 17, 2025

<b>ENTRY FOI</b> Please type or prin		
Artist's Name	· <i>P</i> Q	
Address		
City		
State	Zip	
Phone (day)	(evening)	
Artists' Signature		
Date	Email	
Title of Entry	Check here for entry confirmation by email.	
Medium		
Description (che		
-	3-Dimensional ght, Width, Depth (framed siz	
Sale Price	Not for Sale (NFS)	

## (Insured value)

Completed entries that meet all criteria in the Prospectus and are received by the postmarked deadline date confirm your piece will be in the show.